

# DOON IMPERIAL SCHOOL

Raipur Road, Harchawala, Dehradun, Uttarakhand –248008 <a href="mailto:www.doonimperial.com">www.doonimperial.com</a> | <a href="mailto:ladmindis@doonimperial.com">ladmindis@doonimperial.com</a> Contact : 0135-2785843, Mob.: 6397366009



Affiliated to C.B.S.E New Delhi

Affiliation No: 3530704 School Code:80193

ADMISSION CHARGES: ONE TIME PAYMENT (Only at the time of Admission)	Amount in INR
REGISTRATION FEE	10,000
ADMISSION FEE	20,000
SECURITY DEPOSIT	40,000
Total	70,000

SCHOOL FEE	Amount in INR		
	Term-I	Term-II	Total Annual
			Fee
Standard – III to V	1,77,500	1,77,500	3,55,000
Standard – VI to VIII	2,02,500	2,02,500	4,05,000
<u>Standard – IX to XII</u>	2,27,500	2,27,500	4,55,000
IMPREST AMOUNT	,		10,000

### Doon Imperial Residential School

ACCOUNT DETAILS A/C

NAME - Doon Imperial Residential School

A/C No. - 4692002100000972 / IFSC Code:- PUNB0469200



9258074424m@pnb







## FOLLOWING ITEMS & AIDS ARE INCLUDED IN THE ANNUAL FEE

(NO EXTRA FEES IS CHARGED FOR THEM)

#### **ACADEMICS**

- Copies and registers
- Stationery
- Study materials and guidebooks
- Foundation Courses

#### **SCHOOL DRESS**

Summers – Shirts, Pants, Tie and Belt Winters – Shirts, Pants, School Blazer, Full sleeve jersey, Half sleeve jersey, Muffler and Cap

#### **HOSTEL DRESS**

Summers – Half pants, Half sleeve T-shirt, house T-shirt Winters – Tracksuits Hostel – House T-Shirt, Half Pant

#### **SCHOOL UTILITIES**

- Computer Lab Fees
- Examination Fees
- Library Fees
- Telephone, Internet and Postage
- Laundry Services

## **GUIDELINES:**

- If a student withdraws after session commences, the school will levy the full term fee as withdrawal charges.
- The issuance of the school Leaving Certificate (Transfer Certificate) is contingent upon the clearance of all outstanding dues, and the required payments should be made in favor accordingly.
- Students following the 'Term Payment Plan' are required to settle the fee by the 1st of April for the First term and by the 1st of October for the Second Term annually. A late fee of Rs. 1000 per week will be imposed in the event of delayed payment of dues.
- Students who opt for 'one-time complete Annual Fee Payment' shall be provided a 5% concession on their annual fees.
- All payments for the school fee should be done in the official school account only (as provided below)

### **DECLARATION BY PARENT/GUARDIAN:**

I acknowledge and agree that I have read the aforeme	entioned guidelines and shall abide by them under all circumstances.
Name of Parent/Guardian:	Signature of Parent/Guardian:
Date: :	